Capitol Mall Parking CMP retains the right to assign, reassign, suspend or revoke Capitol Mall employees’
reserved parking spaces at any time. (3-25-22)(        )

02i. Legislators’ Parking Spaces. During Legislative sessions and special sessions, Capitol Mall
Parking CMP will make available up to one hundred three (103) reserved Legislator parking spaces to Legislators.

(3-25-22)(        )

aj. Each Legislator will be assigned a reserved Legislator parking space. A Legislator who elects to
park in the Capitol Mall is required to pay the fee for the reserved parking permit.

[...]

(demographic, communications and performance studies). The normal procedure for acquiring the materials and
services is by request for proposal; however, the Director may authorize the use of competitive quotes when the cost
of the acquisition is less than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). The Director may prescribe special disclosure
requirements governing Lottery contractors or vendors for this class of Lottery contracts. (3-25-22)(        )

iii. Major procurements: This class is the most sensitive of Lottery contracts. The State Lottery Act of

[...]

than fifty thousand dollars ($50,000); (3-25-22)(        )

iii. Lottery Ccontracts defined as Major Procurements; (3-25-22)(        )

iv. All personal service Lottery contracts other than major or sensitive procurements having a one-time
or annual cost in excess of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000); and (3-25-22)(        )

v. Procurement actions which are executed in a manner other than as provided in the contract
exemption guidelines. (3-25-22)

b. Notwithstanding the provisions of Subparagraph 200.03.a.i. of this rule, the Commission, having

[...]

administration of the Lottery or the objective of raising net revenues for the benefit of the public purpose described in
the State Lottery Act of 1988. (3-25-22)(        )

c. Informal Award Procedure: The Director may award any personal services contract having an
estimated one-time annual value of more than ten thousand dollars ($10,000), but not more than twenty-five thousand
dollars ($25,000), if the following informal award procedure is followed: (3-25-22)

i. An attempt is made to obtain a minimum of three (3) competitive quotes. If three (3) quotes are not
available, fewer will suffice provided a written record is made of the effort to obtain three (3) quotes.

[...]

will not negatively affect the security, credibility and integrity of the Lottery. (3-25-22)

d. Formal Award Procedures: Unless otherwise awarded under the provisions of Subparagraphs
200.07.b.ii. or 200.07.b.iii. of this rule, all personal services contracts having an estimated one-time or annual cost of
more than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) must be awarded according to the formal award procedure, as
follows: (3-25-22)

i. The Lottery will distribute copies of the proposal (usually a Request for Proposal) to Lottery
vendors or to appropriate contractors who have indicated an interest, or are anticipated to have an interest, in